File N

Composer/Arranger
66 Adler
61 Bach/Farago
35 Bach/Gordon
93 Bach/Isaac
112 Bach/Leidig
86 Barnes
74 Beethoven
126 Beethoven
110 Beethoven
109 Beethoven/Leidig
83 Beriloz
73 Beriloz
84 Billings/Gardner
100 Bizet
33 Bizet
104 Bizet/Hoffman
85 Bizet/Kriechbaum
119 Bizet/Meyer
94 Bizet/Stone
36 Bock & Harnick
25 Brahms
123 Brahms/Parlow
10 Brahms/Muller
31 Copland
122 Copland
70 Copland
21 Couperin/Milhaud
18 Daniels
98 Daniels
4 Bebussy/Gordon
43 Del Borgo
7 Delius/Beecham
11 Diemer
101 Dvorak

Title

Little Bit of Space....Time
Sinfonia

Menuetto - Brandenburg #1
1st Movement Brandenburg #3
Fantasy on Sleepers Awake
Yorkshire Ballad

Symphony #5 4th Movement
Egmont Overture Op. 84
Coriolan Overture

Finale 9th Symphony
Hungarian March

Damnation of Faust

Chester

Carmen Suite #1

L'Arlesienne Suite #2
L'Arlesienne Suite #2

Prelude to Carmen

Carillon (L'Arlesienne, Suite #1)
Farandole/L'Arlesienne Suite #2
Fiddler on the Roof Selections
How Lovely is thy Dwelling Plac
Hungarian Dance #5&6
Academic Festival Overture

An Outdoor Overture

Our Town

Saturday Night Waltz

Overture to La Sultane Suite
Cassation

Festique

Clair de Lune

Essay for Orchestra

Walk to the Paradise Garder
Youth Overture

Symphony #9 4th Movement

Publisher/Date
Ludwig 1978

Belwin 1980

Warner Bros. 1974
Etling 1976
Highland/Etling 1991
Southern 1985
Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Wynn 1974

Kalmus

Kalmus

Staff 1978

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Highland 1980
Highland/Eling 1993
Boosey & Hawkes 196
NY Times 1964
Kalmus

Kalmus

Kjos 1966

Boosey & Hawkes 194
Boosey & Hawkes 1945
Boosey & Hawkes 194
Elkan-Vogel 1944
Etling 1974

Ludwig 1971
Elkan-Vogel 1961
Kjos 1997

Boosey & Hawkes 194
Mills 1962

Kalmus

Number

N
2]
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F/S

When
84 Jr.
83 Jr.
81 Jr.
91 Jr.
04 Jr.
89 Jr.
86 Sr.
07 Sr.
96 Sr.
95 Jr.
88 Sr.
86 Sr.
00 Jr.
93 Sr.
98 Sr.
94 Sr.
02 Jr.
05 Jr.
98 Jr.
81 Jr.

06 Sr.
77 Jr.
01 Sr.
06 Sr.
98 Sr.
86 Sr.
79 Jr.
92 Jr.
76 Jr.
03 Jr.
76 Sr.
91 Jr.
93 Sr.



69 Dvorak
116 Dvorak

45 Dvorak

38 Dvorak
107 Dvorak

27 Dvorak

64 Dvorak
105 Dvorak

80 Dvorak/Isaac
120 Dvorak/Leidig
14 Dvorak/Stone
95 Elgar

37 Faure

9 Faure
102 Faure/Gearhart
22 Franck/Johnson
78 Frescobaldi/Kindler
81 Gliere/Isaac

23 Gluck/Wagner
41 Gounod/Rosenhaus
15 Handel/Jacob
75 Handel/Siennicki
13 Handel/Stone
17 Handel/Whitney
71 Haydn/Gordon
39 Hofeldt

3 Holesovsky

40 Ippolitov-Ivano/Isaa

68 Isaac

89 Mascagni

53 Masser/Fink
106 Mauldin

29 Mauret/Lowden
65 Mozart/Isaac
97 Mozart/Stoessel

Slavonic Dance Op. 46 #1
Slavonic Dances op.72, #13-16
Symphony #4 (8) 4th Movement
Symphony #4 (8) 1st Movement
The Water Goblin

Slavonic Rhapsody #1 Op. 45
Symphony #9 4th Movement
Slavonic Dance Op. 46

Slavonic Dance #3

Dvorak's Eighth Symphony 4th Mvt.

Slavonic Dance Op. 46 #8
Pomp and Circumstance #4
Palleas & Melisande Op. 80
Pavane

Pavane

Gothic Suite - L'Organiste
Toccata

Russian Sailors' Dance
Overture to Iphigenia in Aulis
Funeral March of a Marionette
Overture Theodora

An Occasional Suite

Suite #1 - Water Music
Variations on a Theme by Hand
Symphony #20 in C - 1st Mvt.
Centennial Overture
Prologue, Hymn and Dance
Procession of the Sardar
Early American Suite
Intermezzo Sinfonico
Greatest Love of All

Llanos

The Masterpiece

Andante & Allegro

Serenade in Four Movements

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Etling 1974
Alfred 1990
Boosey & Hawkes 195
Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Shawnee 1972
Kjos 1964

Belwin 1942

Carl Fischer 1940
Kalmus

Kalmus 1996
Galaxy 1955
Ludwig 1983
Oxford 1959
Warner Bros. 1958
Presser 1973
Kjos 1988
Elkan-Vogel 1965
Belwin 1980
Etling 1975
Kalmus
Columbia 1977
Kjos 1988

Big Bells 1972
Elting 1973

Carl Fischer 1927
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85 Sr.
05 Sr.
04 Sr.
82 Sr.
95 Sr.
80 Sr.
84 Sr.
03 Sr.
03 Jr.
05 Jr.
96 Jr.
92 Sr.
90 Sr.
84 Sr.
98 Jr.
79 Sr.
87 Sr.
07 Jr.
84 Sr.
01 Jr.
78 Sr.
86 Jr.
97 Jr.
90 Jr.
97 Jr.
99 Jr.
02 Jr.
01 Jr.
00 Jr.
90 Sr.

94 Jr.
00 Jr.
84 Jr.
92 Jr.



117 Mussorgsky
6 Nelhybel
24 Nelson
59 Nielson
5 Page
8 Piccini/Scarmolin
60 Pleyel/Halen
92 Purcell/Jurey
87 Rimsky-Korsakov
82 Rossini
58 Rossini
63 Rothrock
42 Saint-Saens
114 Saint-Saens/Isaac

99 Schonberg/Holcomb

26 Schubert

96 Schubert

32 Schubert
113 Schubert/Leidig
76 Schubert/Stone
111 Schumann
103 Shostakovich

28 Sibelius
127 Sibelius
20 Sibelius/Leidig
62 Siennicki
1 Smith, Ward

79 Smith/Zaninelli
19 Strauss/Muller
49 Strauss/Isaac
88 Strauss/Marcelli
91 Stravinsky/Isaac
90 Stravinsky/Isaac
44 Tchaikovsky

30 Tchaikovsky/Niehau

Gopak/"Fair at Sorochintsky"
Music for Orchestra

Jubilee

Helios Overture

Rakoczy March

Overture La Buona Figliuola
Suite in C

March in G

Dance of Tumblers(Snow Maide
Barber of Seville Overture
Overture to Tancredi

Shades of Blue

Danse Macabre

Marche Millitaire Francaise

I Dreamed a Dream (Les. Mis.)
Rosamunde Overture
Symphony #8 1st Movement
Rosamunde Ballet Music Op. 2
Rosamunde Overture op. 26
Rosamunde Ballet Music #2
Symphony #2 in CM 4th Mvt.
Overture Festivo

Finlandia

Symphony #2, 4th Movement
2nd Symphony 4th Movement
Spirituals

Star-Spangled Banner, America
The Star-Spangled Banner
Artist's Life Waltz

Radetzky March

The Bat (Overture Fledermaus)
Berceuse & Finale (Firebird)
Danse Infernale (Firebird)
Deuxieme Symphony 4th Mvt.
Fifth Symphony 4th Mvt.

Kalmus

Colombo 1967
Boosey & Hawkes 196
Kalmus

Oliver Ditson 1923
Ludwig 1957
Southern 1971

Mills 1958

Boosey & Hawkes 196
Kalmus

Kalmus

Musicians Pub. 1974
Luck's Music Library
Carl Fischer 1961
Hal Leonard 1988
Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus
Highland/Etling 1991
Boosey & Hawkes 197
Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Kalmus

Highland 1972
Etling 1978

Carl Fischer 1949
Presser 1985

Kjos 1967

Wynn 1985

Carl Fischer 1941
Belwin 1969

Belwin 1973

Kalmus

Highland 1977
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05 Sr.
88 Sr.
77 Sr.
83 Sr.
76 Ir.
77 Ir.
83 Jr.
91 Jr.
98 Jr.
04 Sr.
83 Sr.
83 Jr.
02 Sr.
04 Jr.
99 Jr.
85 Sr.
92 Sr.
81 Sr.
04 Jr.
86 Jr.
96 Sr.
02 Sr.
80 Sr.
07 Sr.
79 Ir.
83 Jr.
90 Sr.

79 Jr.
98 Jr.
90 Sr.
01 Sr.
01 Sr.
97 Sr.
80 Jr.



2 Telemann/Brown
12 Vaughan Williams
121 Verdi
118 Verdi/Dackow
72 Verdi/Isaac
108 Vivaldi/Leidig
16 Wagner
77 Wagner/Herfurth
34 Washburn
67 Webber/Chase

Telemann Sinfonia
Rhosymedre

Overture to Nabucco
Overture to Nabucco

Grand March from Aida
The Four Seasons

Die Meistersinger

March of the Meistersingers
Suite for Strings

Memory from "Cats"

Carl Fischer 1965
Galaxy 1938
Kalmus

Ludwig 1988
Belwin 1962
Alfred 1990
Breitkopf 1914
Carl Fischer 1942
Oxford 1964
Really Useful 1981
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88 Jr.
87 Ir.
06 Sr.

95 Jr.
95 Jr.
78 Sr.
00 Jr.
81 Jr.
84 Jr.



